

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18195 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05 / 2 008 in W P C No. 12704 / 2007 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F O R I S S A AT C U T T A C K)

O R I S S A M I N E R A L S D E V . C O M P A N Y L T D . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F O R I S S A & O R S . Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and bringing on record additional documents and  
intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Padhi, Adv.  
Ms. Karuna Nandy, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this petition has  
become infructuous as the revisional authority has now passed the final  
order. The special leave petition is dismissed as having become  
infructuous.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master